## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory H. Loibl	02/11/2010
George Sidebotham	02/11/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science and Art	
Street Address:	41 Cooper Square	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11981085	
Application Number:	11258651	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)515-6960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-0249

Email: bnegrin@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Negrin
Address Line 1: 7 Times Square
Address Line 2: Pryor Cashman LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry E. Negrin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Cooper Union#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024046 FRAME: 0483 11981085

CH \$80.00

501112676 REEL

source=Assignment Cooper Union#page2.tif source=Assignment Cooper Union#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024046 FRAME: 0484

and

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT				
For: _X	_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights			
	U.S. Application or U.S. Patent			
□y. <u> </u>	<u></u>			
In consi for othe	deration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to good and valuable consideration, the rec	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged,		
ASSIGN	IORS (Inventor or person or entity who over the control of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality	wns the invention):		
	Gregory H. Loibl	George Sidebotham		
	821 Violet Avenue	155 Litchfield Avenue		
	Hyde Park, NY 12538 US	Babylon, NY 11702 US		
	US citizen	US citizen		
		VAFarm An		
	hereby sells, assig	gns, and transfers to		
ASSIG	NEE:			
туре огр	rint name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality	·		
	The Cooper Union for the Advancement			
	of Science and Art (an educational institu	ition)		
	41 Cooper Square			
_	New York, NY 10003 US			
and the	e successors, assigns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE		
	• • •	of the following)		
_X_	the entire right, title and interest	(V) inserved for the United States and its		
		%) interest for the United States and its		
	territorial possessions	ign rights are also to be assigned)		
_x_	and in all foreign countries, including all	rights to claim priority,		
<del>_</del> .	to any and all improvements which are d			
in and				
	RAPID FLUID COOLING SYSTEM AND	REFRIGERATION DEVICE HAVING SAME		

PATENT REEL: 024046 FRAME: 0485

Attorney File N	No.:	13113.00001			
(b)U (c1)X_ (c2)X_	J.S. pate .S. pater U.S. pat U.S. pat	ent application Seria	ted on al No. 11/981,0 al No. 11/258,0	85 filed October 31. 551 filed October 25,	, 2005.
	_	A change of address	s to which corres	pondence is to be sent being sent separately.	
		(also check (f) if fore	eign application(s)	is also being completed)	
(f) _X_	and ar		ereof in a foreign	country, including the	eright to
and, in and to continuation, c re-examination	ontinuatio	ters Patent to be obt n-in-part, division, ret	tained for said in newal, or substitu	verition by the above te thereof, and as to le	application or any utility, tters patent any reissue or
made or enter ASSIG pertinent facts known and ac related thereto	ed into wo GNOR fur and docu cessible to and will and will ers Pater	thich would conflict wind wither covenants that iments relating to said of ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and a required to apply for	th this assignment ASSIGNEE will, I invention and sali testify as to the deliver to ASSIGN obtain, maintain	nt; upon its request, be point to the least of the least	brance has been or will be provided promptly with all egal equivalents as may be ce, litigation or proceeding neatives any and all papers, application, said invention desirable to carry out the
IN WITNESS	WHEREC	)F, I/We are authoriz	ed to sign on be	half of ASSIGNOR and	i have hereunto set
hand and sea	al.	, doil			
Greg	ory H. Ko	,	_	George Sidebot	ham
211	1 20	010			
	date			date	

Attorney File No.: 13113.00001	
and which is found in: (a) U.S. patent application executed on eve	en date herewith.
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c1) _X_ U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/9	
(c2) _X_ U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/2	
(d)U.S. Patent Noissued on	
(e) U.S. provisional patent application No.	
Corporation percent depression in	And the second s
A change of address to which co	rrespondence is to be sent
regarding patent maintenance fee	es is being sent separately.
(also check (f) if foreign application	s(s) is also being completed)
(f)X_ and any legal equivalent thereof in a for claim priority.	eign country, including the right to
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or subside-examination thereof.	
nade or entered into which would conflict with this assignr	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE was pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to trelated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSI instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintaind said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which purposes thereof.	the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding IGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, lain, issue and enforce all application, said invention
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to sign on	behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set
and and seal.	12/ lis
	97///
Gregory H. Loibi	George Sidebotham
	2/11/2010
date	dete

RECORDED: 03/08/2010

**PATENT** REEL: 024046 FRAME: 0487